

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4125/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2005 in MFA No. 6583/2003  
of The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BASAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.A.O. & ASSTT.COMMISSIONER, KOPPAL &ANR

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2 from the array of parties)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Y.L., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for deletion of the name of Respondent  
No.2 from the array of parties is accepted at the request and the  
risk of the Petitioner.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master